## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.37197/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in FA No.680/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KHAZAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2062/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.2064/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.2063/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS )

WITH

Diary No.34460/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.5607/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.5611/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.5610/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No.36848/2019 (XI)

No.6173/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; No.6179/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.6177/2020 -FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No.36850/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.8632/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.8635/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.8633/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE **DEFECTS**)

Date: 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(MUKESH NASA) **COURT MASTER** 

(DIPTI KHURANA) BRANCH OFFICER