SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37206/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 386/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHET RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18275/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18273/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18271/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.18276/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 22-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing Official

Translation and Certified Copy of the impugned order are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with D. No. 37197/2019.

(R. NATARAJAN) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (NISHA TRIPATHI) **BRANCH OFFICER**